Company and the construction program required to meet such
needs. The Company is unable at this time to predict the
outcome of this proceeding.

.

S

4-

.

/isions: 10/26/78
,

BOSTON EDISON COMPANY

Revised Capitalization Table

.

The following table sets forth the capitalization,
short-te.rm notes payable, current maturities of long-term debt
and nuclear fuel lease obligations of Boston Edison Company
as of September 30, 1978 and as adjusted for the sale of the
Series O Bonds. It is important to note that the capitalization
table below incorporates certain revisions to the long and
short-term debt sections as originally presented on page 5
of the October 1978 private placement memorandum and should
consequently be substituted in its entirety for the capitaliza-
tion table included in the placement memorandum. .

The revisions that are reflected below consist of:
(i) the correction of the first mortgage bond debt and total
long-term debt outstanding at September 30, 1978 from $385,040,000
to $446,680,000 and from $481,400,000 to $541.680.000, respectively
(ii) the adjustment of the as adjusted capitalizatio.. to reflect
the aforementioned corrections, the change in the size of the
Series O Bond principal amcunt from $100,000,000 to $95,000,000,
and the revision in the size of the initial takedown and delayed
delivery amounts from $60,000,000 to $50,000,000 and from
S40,000,000 to $45,000,000, respectively. -

Actual An Adiusted
(000) % (000) %

Long-Term Debt:
Pirst Mortgage Bonds $446,680 $541,680
Notes Payable to Banks 75,000 75,000

Secured Notes 21,360 21,360
Total Long-Term Debt 543,040 50.9% 638,040 54.9% .

Preferred Stock 82,969 7.8 82,969 7.2
Preference Stock 84,631 7.9 84,631 7.3

Common Equity 355,572 33.4 355,572 30.6

Total Capitalization $ 1_,_Of1 , 2 1 2 [00.0% J1,l_61_,212, 1_00.0%6

Nuclear Fuel Lease $39,506 S39,506

h'tes Payable - Short-Term 79,180 29,180

Current Maturities
of Long-Term Debt 61,640 16,640

.. - - . - . - - ..... 

~ . . .. n n

. , , " . . .
. .

Revised Summary of Principal Terms

BOSTON, EDISON COMPANY
First Mortgage Bonds *

Series Q, 9.75% due 2003*
.

Issue: First Mortgage Bonds, Series Q, 9.75%
due December 15, 2003 (the " Series O

B o nd s "). The Series O Bonds will be issued
under and secured by the Indenture of Trust
and First Mortgage dated as of December 1,
1940, as amended (the " Indenture").

Amount: $95,000,000

Use of Proceeds: Repayment of outstanding short-term bank
borrowings and the partial repayment of,

$60,000,000 of Series O Bonds due
August 15, 1979..